

## LEAVE A LEGACY WITH THE YMCA OF GREATER CHARLOTTE

For over 150 years, the YMCA of Greater Charlotte has strengthened our community by providing programs that nurture youth, promote healthy living, and foster social responsibility. Through our Legacy Giving Program, you can ensure that future generations will continue to benefit from the Y's mission-driven work.

## Why Legacy Giving?

Legacy giving allows you to make a lasting impact while also achieving your financial and estate planning goals. By including the YMCA of Greater Charlotte in your will, trust, or beneficiary designations, you help sustain the Y's commitment to building strong kids, strong families, and strong communities.

### **Ways to Give:**

- **Bequests** Name the YMCA in your will or trust.
- Charitable Gift Annuities Receive fixed income while supporting the Y.
- **Beneficiary Designations** Designate the Y as a beneficiary of your retirement plan, life insurance, or investment account.
- Endowed Gifts Establish a lasting legacy with a named endowment.
- **Real Estate or Appreciated Assets** Maximize tax benefits while making a significant contribution.

# **Your Impact**

Your legacy gift will help provide financial assistance for families, support innovative programs, and ensure that the YMCA remains a pillar of the community for generations to come.

#### Let's Talk

We would love to discuss how you can leave a legacy through the YMCA of Greater Charlotte. To learn more or to let us know that you have included the Y in your plans, please contact our Senior Director of Legacy Giving, Andi Kennington (andi.kennington@ymcacharlotte.org).

### **Contact Information**

Together, we can build a brighter future for our community. Thank you for considering a legacy gift to the YMCA of Greater Charlotte.

**YMCA of Greater Charlotte** 

400 E Morehead St I Charlotte, NC 28202